M2100005a

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Office Use Only



600369809146

07/21/21--01020--006 **180.00





COVER LETTER

٠,

| TO: | Registration Section Division of Corporations | | | | |
|---------|---|---|--|--|--|
| SUBJI | Clematis LLC ECT: | | | | |
| | | Name of Limited Liability Company | | | |
| | | nited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ster the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida | | | |
| Pleasc | e return all correspondence concernin | g this matter to the following: | | | |
| | Scott Smith | | | | |
| | | Name of Person | | | |
| | Palm Beach Financial M | - | | | |
| | - | Firm/Company | | | |
| | PO Box 3604 | | | | |
| | | Address | | | |
| | West Palm Beach / Florid | | | | |
| | | City/State and Zip Code | | | |
| | palmheachfinanciallle@gn | nail.com | | | |
| | E-mail : | address: (to be used for future annual report notification) | | | |
| For fur | rther information concerning this ma | iter, please call: | | | |
| | Scott Smith | 561 677-0282 | | | |
| | Name of Contact | at () t Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number | | | |
| | Mailing Address: Registration Section | Street Address: Registration Section | | | |
| | Division of Corporations | Division of Corporations | | | |
| | P.O. Box 6327 | The Centre of Tallahassee | | | |
| | Tallahassee, FL 32314 | 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Fl. 32303 | | | |
| | | CORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 0.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy | | | |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| Clematis LLC | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| (Name of Foreign | Limited Liability Company; must include Limite | d Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC," |) | |
| të mua masmitable anza alternis | name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F | | The control of the co | |
| Alaska | name adopted for the purpose of transacting outsiness in r | | Lizzanity Company, "Linio, or "LLC. | |
| | high foreign limited liability company is organized) | 3. (Fill number, if applicable) | | |
| J | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ | registration.) ine penulty liability) | | |
| 319 Clematis St | | PO Box 2390 | | |
| Street Address of Principal Office) | | 6. (Muiling Address) | · | |
| Suite 210 | | | | |
| West Palm Beach, Flor | | West Palm Beach, Florida 33402 | | |
| . Name and <u>street addres</u> | ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box | NOT acceptable) | | |
| Name: | Ryan Kadyszewski | | 21 | |
| Office Address: | 2560 RCA Blvd, Suite 111 | | EL EL | |
| | Palm Beach Gardens | 33410 , Florida | | |
| | (City) | (Zip code) | - CO | |

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

D

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Thomas Wilkinson Name: _____ ☐ Manager □ Manager 3 Coleridge Lane **■**Member □Member Address: Austin, TX 78746 □ Authorized Authorized Person Person Other ☐Other____ □Other____ □Other_____ □Manager Name: □ Manager Name: Address: □Member □Member Authorized Person Person □Other____ ☐Other____ □Other □Other_____ Name: ____ □Manager □Manager Member Address: Address: ☐ Member [] Authorized □ Authorized Person Person Other □Other_____ Other____ Other Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Scott Smith

Alaska Entity #134041

State of Alaska
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing

Certificate of Compliance

The undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development of the State of Alaska, and custodian of corporation records for said state, hereby issues a Certificate of Compliance for:

CLEMATIS LLC

This entity was formed on March 22, 2011 and is in good standing. This entity has filed all biennial reports and fees due at this time.

No information is available in this office on the financial condition, business activity or practices of this corporation.

Julie Ciroler



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute the certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska effective July 16, 2021.

Julie Anderson Commissioner THE STATE

of ALASKA

Department of Commerce, Commerce, Division of Cornorations, Business

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806

(907) 465-2550 • Email: corporations@alaska.gov

Website: corporations, alaska.gov

Domestic Limited Liability Company

2021 Biennial Report

For the period ending December 31, 2020

Web-7/15/2021 3:15:07 PM

FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

Due Date: This report along with its fees are due by January 2, 2021

Fees: If postmarked before February 2, 2021, the fee is \$100.00.

If postmarked on or after February 2, 2021 then this report is delinquent and the fee is \$137.50.

Entity Name: CLEMATIS LLC

Entity Number: 134041

Home Country: UNITED STATES

Home State/Prov.: ALASKA

Physical Address: 319 CLEMATIS ST, SUITE 210, WEST

PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Mailing Address: PO Box 2390, WEST PALM BEACH, FL

33402

Registered Agent information cannot be changed on this form. Per Alaska Statutes, to update or change the Registered Agent information this entity must submit the Statement of Change form

for this entity type along with its filing fee.

Name: Corporation Service Company

Physical Address: 9360 Glacier Hwy Ste 202, Juneau, AK

99801

Mailing Address: 9360 Glacier Hwy Ste 202, Juneau, AK

99801

Officials: The following is a complete list of officials who will be on record as a result of this filing.

- · Provide all officials and required information. Use only the titles provided.
- Mandatory Members: this entity must have at least one (1) Member. A Member must own a %. In addition, this entity must provide
 all Members who own 5% or more of the entity. A Member may be an individual or another entity.
- Manager: If the entity is manager managed (per its articles or amendment) then there must be at least (1) Manager provided. A
 Manager may be a Member if the Manager also owns a % of the entity.

| Full Legal Name | Complete Mailing Address | % Owned | Member |
|------------------|------------------------------------|---------|--------|
| Thomas Wilkinson | 3 Coloridge Lane, Austin, TX 78746 | 100 | × |

If necessary, attach a list of additional officers on a separate 8.5 X 11 sheet of paper.

Purpose: RESTAURANT

NAICS Code: 722110 - FULL-SERVICE RESTAURANTS

New NAICS Code (optional):

This form is for use by the named entity only. Only persons who are authorized by the above Official(s) of the named entity may make changes to it. If you proceed to make changes to this form or any information on it, you will be certifying under penalty of perjury that you are authorized to make those changes, and that everything on the form is true and correct. In addition, persons who file documents with the commissioner that are known to the person to be false in material respects are guilty of a class A misdemeanor. Continuation means

Entity #: 134041 Page 1 of 2